RE 51423, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Inline filter with filter element
according to DIN 24550
Features
Inline filters are used in hydraulic systems for separating
solid materials from fluids and lubricating oils. They are
intended for attachment in pipelines.
They distinguish themselves by the following:

06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Ordering code
spare parts
01 02 03 04 05 06
2. – – 0 –
Filter element
Order example:
2.0100 PWR3-A00-0-M
For detailed information on Rexroth filter elements please refer to data sheet 51420.
Preferred program replacement filter element
Replacement filter element 3 micron      Replacement filter element 6 micron     Replacement filter element 10 micron
R928006645 2.0040 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006646 2.0040 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006647 2.0040 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006699 2.0063 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006700 2.0063 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006701 2.0063 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006753 2.0100 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006754 2.0100 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006755 2.0100 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006807 2.0160 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006808 2.0160 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006809 2.0160 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006861 2.0250 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006862 2.0250 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006863 2.0250 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006915 2.0400 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006916 2.0400 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006917 2.0400 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006969 2.0630 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006970 2.0630 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006971 2.0630 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928007023 2.1000 PWR3-A00-0-M R928007024 2.1000 PWR6-A00-0-M R928007025 2.1000 PWR10-A00-0-M
Inline filters | 445LEN0040 … 1000  19/26
RE 51423, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
spare parts
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – – 450
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical optical indicator O
Version
03 Pressure differential, modular design D01
Switching pressure
04 5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5,0
8.0 bar [116 psi] 8,0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. operating pressure
06 Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Switching pressure 8.0 bar [116.0 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Mechanical optical
 maintenance indicator Material no.
WO-D01-5.0-M-450 R901025313
WO-D01-5.0-V-450 R901066235
WO-D01-8.0-M-450 R928038785
WO-D01-8.0-V-450 R928038784
20/26 445LEN0040 … 1000| Inline filters
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51423, edition: 2019-12
Ordering code
spare parts
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 445LEN 350/445LEN
Nominal size
03 Size 0040-0100 0040-0100
Size 0160-0400 0160-0400
Size 0630 0630
Size 1000 1000
Seal
04 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04
D 350/445LEN –
Seal kit
Seal kit Material no.
D350/445LEN0040-0100-M R928028527
D350/445LEN0040-0100-V R928028528
D350/445LEN0160-0400-M R928028532
D350/445LEN0160-0400-V R928028533
D350/445LEN0630-M R928028536
D350/445LEN0630-V R928028529
D350/445LEN1000-M R928028537
D350/445LEN1000-V R928028534
Inline filters | 445LEN0040 … 1000  21/26
RE 51423, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Assembly, commissioning, maintenance
Installation